March 2007
Rev. 10
W7NCFxxx-H Series
1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
White Electronic Designs
FEATURES
 Storage Capacities:
• 128MB, 256MB, 512MB, 1GB, 2GB, 4GB and

12 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
White Electronic Designs
Part Numbering Guide
W 7N CF xxx H x 0 x x x x x
WEDC:
Flash Card, SLC - NAND:
CompactFlash®:
Memory Capacity:
128 = 128M Byte
256 = 256M Byte
512 = 512M Byte
 01G = 1G Byte
 02G = 2G Byte
 04G = 4G Byte
 08G = 8G Byte
Controller manufacturer:
H = H-Series
Controller/Firmware Revision Number:
1, 2, 3...
Labels or Custom Labeling:
0 = labels front and back
 1 = label on back only
Temperature:
C = Commercial (0°C - 70°C)
I = Industrial (-40°C - +85°C)
Memory Mfg.:
S = Samsung
Memory Device Information:
Options:
G = for RoHS:
2 = 512Mbit single die package 7 = 8Gb dual die package
3 = 1Gb single die package 8 = 8Gb single die package
4 = 2Gb single die package 9 = 16Gb quad die package
5 = 4Gb dual die package A = 16Gb dual die package
6 = 4Gb single die package B = 16Gb single die package
*  For help selecting the proper and most current part number for your application please contact your local sales representative.
B = Standard CF card confi guration
A = Standard CF with conformal coating
C = Standard card with DMA disabled
D =  Standard card with DMA disabled and conformal coating
E =  Fixed disk option (for compatibility with some embedded software)
F = Fixed disk with conformal coating
H = Fixed with DMA disable
J =  Fixed disk with DMA disable and conformal coating
March 2007
Rev. 10
W7NCFxxx-H Series
13 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
White Electronic Designs
Document Title
128MB to 8GB Industrial CompactFlash®
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev 0 Initial Release November 2005 Preliminary
Rev 1 1.0 Preliminary Release February 2006 Preliminary
Rev 2 2.0 Part numbering corrections March 2006 Preliminary
Rev 3 3.0 Update to AC/DC specs and pin descriptors August 2006 Preliminary
Rev 4 4.0 Added 8GB density October 2006 Preliminary
Rev 5 5.0 Corrected data reliability to less than " < ". November 2006 Preliminary
Rev 6 6.0  Updated to remove specifi c part numbering and update the
part numbering guide to include new options.
6.1  Moved from preliminary to fi nal
February 2007 Final
Rev 7 7.0  Added data corruption bullet February 2007 Final